
MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

Foster City Levee Improvements Project
City Project No. CIP 301-657

Contractor: Shimmick Construction Co Report Period: March 1-31, 2023

CM: Tanner Pacific, Inc.

Designer: Schaaf & Wheeler

Original Contract
Duration

(Calendar Days):
Days Elapsed: 884 % Elapsed: 73.7%

Substantial Final
Completion Completion

Date: Date:

Original Contract Approved Revised Contract
Value: CCOs: Value:

Contingency: $12,491,635.92 
Remaining 
Contingency:

$517,364.71 
% Contingency 
Used*:

96%

Costs Billed to Date:
57,331,707.69$  

% of Contract 
Billed to Date:

79%

$60,218,000.00  $  11,974,271.21 $72,192,271.21 

Contract/Schedule Update

1200
Additional Days 

Granted:
0

Calendar Days 
Remaining:

316

Notice To Proceed: 9/28/2020 10/2/2023 1/10/2024

Cost Management Update



MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

Work Summary
Recently Completed:

 Initial earthwork for subgrade from Sta. 56+00 – 64+00
 Continued construction of Retaining Wall 02 (northwest of the SM Bridge) 
 Retaining Wall 4 construction at Access Point 10 north of the SM Bridge
 Bayside access path concrete placement from Access Point 12- Sta. 118+25 along Beach Park 

Blvd
 Irrigation controls near Shorebird Park
 Pulling of wire for electroliers along Beach Park Blvd
 Trail opening from ~Sta. 205+00 - 343+00 (Foster City Blvd to Southern Project Limit)
 Irrigation work from ~Sta. 205+00 - 343+00 (Foster City Blvd to Southern Project Limit)
 Final trail signage installation from ~Sta. 200+00 -Sta. 343+00 (south of Shorebird Park)
 Trail striping from ~Sta. 205+00 - 343+00 (Foster City Blvd to Southern Project Limit)
 Irrigation connections along Beach Park Blvd (2) and E. 3rd Ave (1)

Upcoming:

 Continued submittals for signage, site furnishings, and shade structures
 Continued import of materials to staging areas
 Access Point 02 ramp completion (near Baywinds Park)
 Continued construction of sheet pile wall concrete caps north of the SM Bridge) 
 Continued construction of bay-side paths north of the SM Bridge
 Installation of shade structures near Access Point 17 along Beach Park Blvd
 Continued guardrail and handrail installation along Beach Park Blvd
 Completion of fine grading along Beach Park Blvd
 Pavement installation from San Mateo Bridge to Foster City Blvd
 Striping and signage installation along Beach Park Blvd
 Handrail and guardrail installation along Beach Park Blvd
 Trench drain installations along Beach Park Blvd
 Removal of K-rail along Beach Park Blvd
 Slurry seal and restriping of Beach Park Blvd
 Continued access point flatwork (concrete ramps and stairs) along Beach Park Blvd
 Wiring and energizing of streetlights along Beach Park Blvd
 Installation of landscape soil preparation work for ornamental plantings around Access Points 

along Beach Park Blvd
 Final handrail punch list from ~Sta. 205+00 - 343+00 (Foster City Blvd to Southern Project 

Limit) 
 Access Point 30 guardrail installation and opening near Wheelhouse Lane
 Final trail signage installation from ~Sta. 205+00 - 343+00 (Foster City Blvd to Southern 

Project Limit) 



MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

Monthly Progress Photos

Earthen fill near AP 6 near East 3rd Ave AP 10 retaining wall construction near the San Mateo 
Bridge

Rebar and formwork for the shade structure 
foundations along Beach Park Blvd near AP 17

Removal of trail closure fencing near AP 38 Baffin Court




